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MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(Depariment of Revenue)

NOTIFICATION

Now Delhi, the 14th, November, 1935

S.O. 827 (E) . —In cxercist of the powers conferred by Explanation
(X) to section 27 of the Narcotic Drugs an L Psychotropio Substances
Act, 1985 (61 of 1985) and iti partiul modification of the notification
of the Government of [nrlia in the Ministry cf Fimnoe, Department
of Revenue No. S.O. 825 (Q, dated the 14th November, 1985 the
Central Government hereby specifies the quantity mentioned, in Column
(3) of the Table below, in relation to the naicotic drug mentioned ii>
tho correjponjing entry in column (2) of the said Table, as "small
quantity" for the purposes of that section.
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Serial
No.

(1)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

TABLE

Name of Narcotic
Drug

(2)

Heroin or drug commonly known
as Brown Sugar or Smack

Hashish or Charas

Opium

Cocaine

Ganja

Quantity

(3)

-250 milligrams

—5 grams

- -5 grants

—125 milligrams

—500 grams.
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